

# ADDITIONAL MATERIAL Regular Meeting MAY 5, 2020

## SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

## FINANCE and ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT



Finance and Administrative Services Department **PURCHASING DIVISION** 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 212 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 • 954-357-6066 • FAX 954-357-8535

## MEMORANDUM

- DATE: May 4, 2020
- TO: Board of County Commissioners
- THRU: Kevin B. Kelleher, Deputy Chief Financial Officer Finance and Administrative Services Department
- FROM:Brenda J. Billingsley, Director<br/>Purchasing DivisionBRENDADigitally signed by<br/>BRENDA BILLINGSLEYBILLINGSLEYDigitally signed by<br/>BRENDA BILLINGSLEYDigitally signed by<br/>BRENDA BILLINGSLEYDigitally signed by<br/>BRENDA BILLINGSLEYDigitally signed by<br/>BILLINGSLEYDigitally signed by<br/>BILLINGSLE
- SUBJECT: May 5, 2020 Commission Meeting Agenda Item No. 25 Motion to Approve Additional Threshold Increase for Contract No. G1253007G1 – Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy for Broward Addiction Recovery Division

### Motion Currently Reads:

MOTION TO APPROVE additional threshold increase for Contract No. G1253007G1 between Broward County and Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy, for Pharmaceutical Purchasing Program under State of Florida Contract No. 268-000-04-1, for the Broward Addiction Recovery Division, in the increased amount of \$650,000 for an estimated not-to-exceed annual threshold amount of \$1,000,000 for the remainder of the contract's current term, which is through January 28, 2021, and each of the two additional one-year renewal terms, through January 28, 2023.

### Motion Should Read:

MOTION TO APPROVE annual threshold increase for Contract No. G1253007G1 between Broward County and Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy for the Pharmaceutical Purchasing Program under State of Florida Contract No. 268-000-04-1, for the Broward Addiction Recovery Division, in the additional annual amount of \$650,000 for the remainder of the contract's current term, which is through January 28, 2021; and each of the two additional one-year renewal terms through January 28, 2023, for a total additional threshold increase of \$1,950,000.

#### BJB/lg

c: Bertha Henry, County Administrator Monica Cepero, Deputy County Administrator George Tablack, Chief Financial Officer Mandy Wells, Human Services Department Robert Melton, County Auditor Andrew Meyers, County Attorney